
 RESOLUTION NO. 2025-R49 
 

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY 
OF BOERNE AND AOKA ENGINEERING LLC, DBA AOKA CODE 
CONSULTING TO INCREASE THE FISCAL YEAR 2025 BUDGET FROM 
$50,000 TO AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $80,000, TO PROVIDE 
ADDITIONAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

 
WHEREAS, the City of Boerne previously entered into an agreement with Aoka 

Engineering LLC, dba Aoka Code Consulting, for professional plan review and inspection 
services; and 

 
WHEREAS, in February 2024, the agreement was extended for an additional three 

years with an annual not-to-exceed budget of $50,000; and 
 
WHEREAS, increased workload during Fiscal Year 2025, including additional 

infrastructure projects and plan reviews, has resulted in expenditures surpassing the 
current budgeted amount; and 

 
WHEREAS, it is necessary to increase the FY 2025 budget by an additional 

$30,000, for a total not-to-exceed amount of $80,000, to ensure continuation of these 
essential professional services through the remainder of the fiscal year; 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF BOERNE, TEXAS: 
 
that the City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into and manage an 
amendment to the agreement with Aoka Engineering LLC, dba Aoka Code Consulting, 
increasing the Fiscal Year 2025 budget from $50,000 to an amount not to exceed 
$80,000, for the continued provision of professional engineering services. 
 
 

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED on this the __ day of _________, 2025. 
 

APPROVED: 
 
 

   
________________________________ 

       Mayor  
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
________________________________ 
City Secretary 


